## West Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

616 State 07/10/2021
Dist. Jalpaigum P.S. NJP Year 2021 FIR No. 1122/21 Date 07/10/2021
(ii) Act Sengal Evolus Sections
(a) Occurrence of Offence: Day
(iii) Act
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 07/10/2021 Time 22:35 Mr
(b) Information received at P.S. Date
(c) General Dialy Relevance . 2007 Written / Oral
Type of Information:  Written / Oral  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 10 Kpm South Beat No.  Beat No. Beat No. Beat No. Jolpangur
Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 10 X 80 Beat No.  (b) Address Adamshapally Bazur, Po. Saludangi Hul. K NJR. Rist - Jalpaigur  (b) Address Adamshapally Bazur, Po. Saludangi Hul. K NJR. Rist - Jalpaigur
(b) Address Address Address
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the  Name of the P.S. District
Complainant/Informant:
(a) Name ASI Rabi Tamong
(b) Father's / Husband's Name (d) Nationality Section (Date / Year of Birth:
(c) Date / Year of Birth :
Date of Issue Flace of Issue
(f) Occupation Govt Service (g) Address Amban Palakala 59 RSNJP. Silique tobie Communeous Seligum
(a) Address Amban - Valakala 63. PS MJO . Dringless Vos
Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  **Revenue of Forrabon', velki pana, to Salu daug' Hot,  **Note Burman of Forrabon', velki pana, to Salu daug' Hot,  **Out of the salpageners**
Klora Burman of Faraban, Velle port, 10 Saltan
AL MIP, Sest Jalpaigui.
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
Reasons to dotaly in repering a financial state of the st
<i>)</i>
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 0 14 (Faurtean) Patholiculars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 0 14 (Faurtean) Patholicular Spirit (Each to Ille Contains) Patholicular Spirit (Each to Ille Contains) bollles of Galaxy Boss 50 cm Country Spirit (Each to Ille Contains) 300 ml)
halle It Gulary box 60 up Country Spirit reach to lile Containing
602 ml) (2) 07 (Soven) bolles of Galory Boss 60 co Country Spirit
( a la Me Colours 300 ml)
Cark John Com
Total value of properties stolen / involved
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required):
is treated to the
the state of the shows report reveals commissions of offence(s) as mentained at item No. 2 registered.
Action taken: Since the above report reveals commissions of offence(s) as mentained at item No. 2 registered for the case and took up to the investigation / directed ASI Md. January Fague 2 to take up
on point of
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
Complaintant / Informant free of cost,
Que the original written
Signture / Thumb impression Signture of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant
Date & Time of despatch to the court:  Name: SAMIR TAMANG  Rank: SI OF POLICE No.:  Response PS. SPe
Date & Time of despatch to the court:  Rank: 51 OF POLICE No.:
Of New Talpaiguri PS. See

To
The Officer- in-Charge
New Jalpaiguri PS
Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub: - FIR

Sir



In producing herewith one accused person namely Niranjan Barman (40yrs) S/O Khoka Barman of Farabari, Velki Para, PO-Sahudangi Hat, PS-NJP Dist- Jalpaiguri along with the following seized articles as per proper seizure list:

- Fourteen (14) Pet Bottles of Galaxy Boss 60 up country spirit (each bottle containing 600 ML)
- 2. Seven (07) Bottles of Galaxy Boss 60 up country spirit (each bottle containing 300 ML)

I, ASI. Rabi Tamang of Ambari Falakata out post under NJP PS/SPC lodged a written complainant against the above noted person to the effect that today on 07.10.2021 at 19:45hrs received a source information from Adarshapally Bazar, PO-Sahudangi Hat, PS-NJP Dist-Jalpaiguri has gathered huge amount of liquor illegally for selling the same in the customer for his wrongful gain. This refers to Ambari Falakata out post GDE No-220 dated 07.10.21. I informed to O/C Ambari Falakata out post about the information. As per his kind instruction I along with, (1) ASI. Kajal Chakraborty (2) NVF/159 Debranjan Sarkar and CVF/01 Jay Chand Roy proceed to Adharshapally Bazar to work out the information. At 20.05 hrs we reached at the spot, sometimes after being identified by the source our police party held raid at Adarshapally Bazar and recovered the above noted articles from the possession of above noted accused person namely Niranjan Barman (40yrs) S/O Khoka Barman of Farabari, Velki Para, PO-Sahudangi Hat, PS-NJP Dist- Jalpaiguri. On demand he could not produce any valid license/documents in support of said liquor. He become nervous and admitted his guilt before us and stated that he sell the same in the customer since long for his wrongful gain. In presence of witnesses namely 1) Ajit Majumder S/o. Lt. Sadhan Majumder of Sahudangi Hat, PS-NJP Dist-Jalpaiguri and 2) NVF-159 Debranjan Sarkar of Ambari Falakata OP/SPC. I seized the above noted articles from the possession of above noted accused person after preparing proper seizure list and took signature of the accused person and witnesses. The seizure was made between 20.25hrs to 20.35 hrs. I arrested the said person u/s 41 Cr.P.C. and issued Memo of arrest appraising the ground of arrest in presence of witnesses.

I therefore request you that a specific case may kindly be started against the accused person namely Niranjan Barman (40yrs) S/O Khoka Barman of Farabari, Velki Para, PO-Sahudangi Hat, PS-NJP Dist-Jalpaiguri under proper section of law.

Enclosed -: - 1. Original Seizure list

2. Memo of Arrest

Received on 07/10/2 at 22:35 the vide NJP PS GDE NO 343 att. 07/10/31 accol Stanled NJP PS Rave NO 1122/21 Df. 1 07/10/2 bls 46 A (C) of Bungal Excess Act accol endroad to Ast nod. January Hagnelov the servestigation.

> Sillouri Metrosettan Police Sillouri Metrosettan Police

Yours faithfully

(ASI. Rabi Tamang) Ambari Falakata Out Post,

PS-NJP/SPC.